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Military Officers in Commercial Firms

2470. Shri D. D. Mantri: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 815 on the 10th April,
1963 and state:

Cal the number of Senior Military Officers of G:>vernment who have joined commercial firms after getting
~ermission from the Ministry during the last five years and on what terms and conditions;

(bl whether an up-to-date list will be laid on the Table; and

(cl who among these are stationed in Delhi?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Defence (Shri D. R. Chavan):
(a) and (b). The expression "senior Military officers of Government" pre·
sumably refers to retired officers who held higher ranks in the Army. Navy and Air Force. On this basis, a Statement in respect of 28 officers giving the required information, to the extent available, is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in the Library.
See No. LT-1247/63].

(c) So far as it known, the fvliow-
ing 10 officers are now stationed in Delhi:-

1. Maj. Cen. U. C. Dubey.

2. Brig. D. Chaudhuri.
3. Brig. H. L. Bhandari.
4. Brig. S. S. Malik.
5. Brig. Anant Singh.
6. Brig. M. M. Badshah.
7. Lt.-Col. (AIBrig.) M. R.

Budhwar.
8. Col. Rajindra Singh.
9. Lt.-Col. (AICol.) T. K.

Mukerji.
10. Lt.-Col. (AICol.) J. C. Kapur.

Enquiry Committee for Import licences in Goa

2471 Dr. Gaitonde: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that an investigating Committee was apPointed by the Goa Administration to enquire into the alleged irregularities in granting import licences;

(b) whether this Committee has submitted its report; and

(c) the findings of this Committee?

The Prime Minister and Mimster 01
External Mairs and Minister of Atomic Energy (Shpj JawaharIaI Nehru):
(al A Committee consisting of three officia Is of the Goa Administration and one non-official was appomted by the Lt. Governor of Goa, Daman and Diu in October 1962 to enquire into alleged irregularities in the grant of import licences in Goa.

(b) Members of the Committee have submitted reports to the Goa
Administration.

(e) The Committee has not yet been able to finalise its findings.

lbm~~~~r~~
';(¥19';(. ~t f~ srmq: ~

SNI"i\' ll''lff 11<i ., ,rr~ '1fT WIT <rtiT
f'li :

('Ii) <m <nl l'R ~ f'li ~ if
~rf;;<r. ~r if ~~ if; ~~ if
WJT'f ~~ if; f<1t1; 'i:T 0 l1i"'iT ij; ~~
T% ~f~f(f <r.ir{ &; W:

